The first paragraph of ARTICLE IV of MicroVision’s Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows if our shareholders vote to approve this
proposal:

 
The total number of shares of capital stock which this corporation shall have the authority to issue is five hundred thirty-five million (535,000,000) shares, consisting of (i) five
hundred ten million (510,000,000) shares of common stock, $.001 par value (“Common Stock”) and (ii) twenty-five million (25,000,000) shares of preferred stock, $.001 par
value (“Preferred Stock”).

 
Summary
 
In light of the considerations articulated above, our Board and management believe that approval of the Share Capital Amendment is essential to successfully drive our long-term